
 

 

Colorado Charter Schools Program 
2020-21 Grant Calendar 

 
REMINDERS & DEADLINES 

Tuesday, July 21, 2020 Event ELD Programming in Charter Schools 9:00 AM – 11:00AM 

Wednesday, August 05, 2020 Event CCSP Grant Renewal Proposal Webinar [pre-
recorded] 12:00 PM 

Wednesday, August 12, 2020 Event CCSP Grant Renewal Open Forum Q&A [live] 1:00 PM – 2:00 PM 

Thursday, August 27, 2020 Event CCSP Grant and Application Training (for New 
and Replication/Expansion Charter Schools) [live] TBD 

Wednesday, September 02, 2020 Event Administrator Mentoring Cohort Meeting 8:30 AM – 3:00 PM 

Thursday, September 03, 2020  Deadline 
DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Grant Intent to Apply 
and Eligibility Form (for New and Replication/ 
Expansion Charter Schools)  

11:59 PM 

Friday, September 04, 2020 Event Authorizer Meeting (In conjunction with CACSA) 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM 

Wednesday, September 09, 2020 Deadline DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Grant Renewal 
Proposal 11:59 PM 

Thursday, September 10, 2020 Event CCSP Sub-grantee Conference Call [live] 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

Thursday, September 17, 2020 Reminder 

REMINDER: Constitution Day is Thursday, 
September 17th; all schools receiving federal 
funding are required to teach to the U.S. 
Constitution on this day 

  

Thursday, September 17, 2020 Event CCSP Grant Budget Workshop 9:30 AM – 11:30 AM 
Friday, September 18, 2020 Deadline DUE DATE: CCSP Grant Reviewer Requests 11:59 PM 
Friday, September 25, 2020 Event Annual Finance Seminar 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

Wednesday, September 30, 2020 Deadline NOTIFICATION: CCSP Grant Renewal Proposal 
Feedback  5:00 PM 

Wednesday, September 30, 2020 Deadline DUE DATE: Submit 2019-20 CCSP Grant AFR (for 
all sub-grantees) 11:59 PM 

Wednesday, September 30, 2020 Deadline DUE DATE: Submit Final CCSP Grant Report (for 
all 2019-20 Year 2 Implementation sub-grantees) 11:59 PM 

October 2020 Event Fall Equity Convening TBD 
Wednesday, October 07, 2020 Event Administrator Mentoring Cohort Meeting 8:30 AM – 3:00 PM 

Thursday, October 15, 2020 Deadline DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Grant Application (for 
New and Replication/Expansion Charter Schools) 11:59 PM 

Friday, October 30, 2020 Event Board Fundamentals  9:00 AM – 2:00 PM 
Wednesday, November 04, 2020 Event Administrator Mentoring Cohort Meeting 8:30 AM – 3:00 PM 

Tuesday, November 10, 2020 Event Topic-based Webinar 11:00 AM – 12:30 PM 

Thursday, November 12, 2020 Event 
Statewide Business Manager Network Meeting 
(hosted within the Northern region in conjunction 
with The League) 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM 

Friday, November 13, 2020 Deadline 

EXTENDED DUE DATE: Submit Final 2019-20 
CCSP Grant Reimbursement Request via 
Formsite (for all sub-grantees receiving an 
extension) 

11:59 PM 



 

Thursday, December 03, 2020 Event CCSP Grant Post-Award Webinar (required for 
all newly awarded sub-grantees)  1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

Friday, December 04, 2020 Event Authorizer Meeting (in conjunction with CACSA) 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM 
Tuesday, December 08, 2020 Event Topic-based Webinar 11:00 AM – 12:30 PM 

Thursday, December 10, 2020 Event CCSP Sub-grantee Conference Call [live] 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

Thursday, December 17, 2020 Event CCSP Grant Budget Workshop 9:30 AM – 11:30 AM 

Thursday, December 31, 2020 Deadline DUE DATE: CCSP Grant 2019-20 Extension Period 
AFR (for all sub-grantees) 11:59 PM 

Wednesday, December 30, 2020 Deadline 
EXTENDED DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Final Grant 
Report (for all 2019-20 Year 2 Implementation 
sub-grantees) 

11:59 PM 

Wednesday, December 30, 2020 Deadline DUE DATE: Submit CCSP Grant Application 
Clarifications and Revisions 11:59 PM 

January – April 2021 Reminder 
REMINDER: CSSI (Charter School Support 
Initiative) Site Review for Implementation Year 
2 sub-grantees 

 

Tuesday, January 12, 2021 Event Topic-based Webinar 11:00 AM – 12:30 PM 

February – April 2021 Reminder REMINDER: CDE Grants Fiscal Desk Review (for 
all CCSP grant sub-grantees)   

Wednesday, February 03, 2021 Event Administrator Mentoring Cohort Meeting 8:30 AM – 3:00 PM 

Thursday, February 11, 2021 Event 
Statewide Business Manager Network Meeting 
(hosted within the Denver metro region in 
conjunction with The League) 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM 

Tuesday, February 23, 2021 Event Topic-based Webinar 11:00 AM – 12:30 PM 

March – May 2021 Reminder REMINDER: CDE Site Visit for Implementation 
Year 1 sub-grantees  

Wednesday, March 03, 2021 Event Administrator Mentoring Cohort Meeting 8:30 AM – 3:00 PM 

March 3 – 4, 2021 Event Colorado Charter Schools Conference (hosted by 
the Colorado League of Charter Schools) TBD 

Friday, March 05, 2021 Event 
Authorizer Summit (In conjunction with CACSA; 
synchronized with the Colorado Charter Schools 
Conference) 

9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

Tuesday, March 09, 2021 Event Topic-based Webinar 11:00 AM – 12:30 PM 
Thursday, March 18, 2021 Event CCSP Sub-grantee Conference Call [live] 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

April – June 2021 Reminder 
REMINDER: Ensure LEA has applied to CDE on 
behalf of Charter School for School Code and 
Waivers (state statute) 

  

April – June 2021 Reminder REMINDER: CDE Program Desk Review (for all 
CCSP grant sub-grantees)  

Thursday, April 01, 2021 Deadline DUE DATE: Absolute last day to submit executed 
Charter Contract and CCSP Grant Budget to CDE 11:59 PM  

Thursday, April 1, 2021 Deadline 
DUE DATE: Request to extend CCSP Grant period 
to July 31, 2020 – extenuating circumstances 
ONLY 

11:59 PM 

Thursday, April 08, 2021 Event 
Statewide Business Manager Network Meeting 
(hosted within the Southern region in conjunction 
with The League) 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM 

April 14 – 16, 2021 Event Charter School Boot Camp 8:30 AM – 4:00 PM 
May 2021 Event Spring Equity Convening TBD 

Friday, May 07, 2021 Event Western Slope Seminar 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM 
Tuesday, May 11, 2021 Event Topic-based Webinar 11:00 AM – 12:30 PM 



 

Wednesday, May 12, 2021 Event Accountability and School Improvement 
Training Series, Part I TBD 

Thursday, May 13, 2021 Event Accountability and School Improvement 
Training Series, Part II TBD 

Friday, May 14, 2021 Event Accountability and School Improvement 
Training Series, Part III TBD 

Thursday, May 20, 2021 Event CCSP Sub-grantee Conference Call [live] 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
Friday, May 28, 2021 Event Board Fundamentals 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

June 2021 Event 
National Charter Schools Conference (hosted by 
the National Alliance for Public Charter Schools in 
New Orleans, LA) 

TBD 

Wednesday, June 02, 2021 Event Administrator Mentoring Cohort Meeting 8:30 AM – 12:00 PM 
Friday, June 04, 2021 Event Authorizer Meeting (In conjunction with CACSA) 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM 

Friday, June 10, 2021 Event 
Statewide Business Manager Network Meeting 
(hosted within the Western slope region in 
conjunction with The League) 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM 

Friday, June 25, 2021 Reminder 
REMINDER: New/Renewal Charter Schools 
confirm School Code requests and Waivers are 
approved 

  

Wednesday, June 30, 2021 Reminder 
REMINDER: End of fiscal year for all grants (all 
grant funds must be obligated, and all technical 
assistance requirements completed) 

  

 
Grant calendar updates can be found on the CDE website  |  Contact CDE Schools of Choice at SOC@cde.state.co.us 
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